
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

6 

7 

9 

10 

8 

9 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

No. 

03 

0 

00 

07 

69 

50 

82 

5 

80 

98 

6 

89 

02 

7 

52 

3 

111 

11 

70 

Name 

Jim Cummings 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Thomas Rickman 

Scott Holman 

L Chuck Allard III 

Carl Fosler 

Marek Maciejowski 

William Radford 

Kevin Fryer 

Hayes Lewis 

Alton Fryer III 

Jonathan Kinberg 

Chuck DeHaven 

John Rock 

Matti Vilkkila 

Carlos Schooler 

Jordan Eichelbaum 

Christopher Childs 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

12 

Best Tm 

1:38.778 

1:39.797 

1:36.773 

1:39.969 

1:41.056 

1:42.464 

1:42.630 

1:41.846 

1:43.629 

1:43.448 

1:42.787 

1:45.501 

1:44.657 

1:49.008 

1:49.157 

1:47.322 

1:48.463 

1:36.870 

Hometown 

Silver Spring MD 

Greencastle PA 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Winchester VA 

Frederick MD 

Derwood MD 

Montgomery Village MD 

Vienna VA 

Ellicott City MD 

Arlington Va 

Alexandria VA 

Pasadena MD 

Darnestown MD 

Winchester VA 

Cockeysville MD 

Ranson WV 

Middletown MD 

Vienna VA 

Sterling VA 

Region 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

DET 

Member_ID 

237997_1 

436032 

124039 

497593 

89691_1 

51457 

268597 

268897 

267006_3 

415019 

312506 

148516 

211443 

334766 

395920 

266642 

292224 

486944 

291298 

Make-Model 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

BMW 325 e30 

1999 Mazda protege 

1979 Porsche 924 

1982 Porsche 924 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1969 BMW 2002 

1975 BMW 2002 

1979 Porsche 924 

1976 BMW 2002 

1975 BMW 2002 

1989 BMW 325is 

1987 BMW 325is 

1972 BMW 2002 

1986 Toyota MR2 

2000 Mazda Miata SE 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Motorsport Auto 

Tonys Import Repair 

Frederick Motorsports 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

FreSoft, Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Bill Radford (Thanks Dad!) 

Fry Guys Racing 

Allianz 

Fry Guy Racing 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Jeff Wise Automotive 

Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Carbotech Brakes/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 21:51.451  Prov.Post:12 PM Official Post: 8:00 AM 10/2/16 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

 #70 last place in class (GCR 6.1.1.b); #00 lost 2 pos. in class (GCR 6.6.2.6.3 iii) 

Printed: 10/4/2016 12:53:30 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

23.828 

Avg. Speed 

65.881 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.773 

Best Speed 

74.401 

Best Lap by 

00 - Jeffrey Lucas 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 1 ITB_C_S_B-Spec 

Grp 1_ITB_C_S_B-Spec Race-1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:29:04 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 10:30 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

9 

10 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

No. 

00 

03 

70 

52 

0 

07 

7 

5 

69 

98 

02 

80 

3 

6 

111 

82 

11 

89 

50 

Name 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Jim Cummings 

Christopher Childs 

John Rock 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Thomas Rickman 

Chuck DeHaven 

Marek Maciejowski 

Scott Holman 

Kevin Fryer 

Jonathan Kinberg 

William Radford 

Matti Vilkkila 

Hayes Lewis 

Carlos Schooler 

Carl Fosler 

Jordan Eichelbaum 

Alton Fryer III 

L Chuck Allard III 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:27.061 

1:27.320 

1:27.201 

1:28.797 

1:28.500 

1:26.913 

1:29.609 

1:29.932 

1:31.749 

1:31.752 

1:32.655 

1:31.316 

1:33.028 

1:32.613 

1:32.963 

1:32.862 

1:37.880 

1:33.421 

1:33.982 

Hometown 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Silver Spring MD 

Sterling VA 

Cockeysville MD 

Greencastle PA 

Winchester VA 

Winchester VA 

Vienna VA 

Frederick MD 

Arlington Va 

Darnestown MD 

Ellicott City MD 

Ranson WV 

Alexandria VA 

Middletown MD 

Montgomery Village MD 

Vienna VA 

Pasadena MD 

Derwood MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

124039 

237997_1 

291298 

395920 

436032 

497593 

334766 

268897 

89691_1 

415019 

211443 

267006_3 

266642 

312506 

292224 

268597 

486944 

148516 

51457 

Make-Model 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

BMW 325 e30 

1989 BMW 325is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda protege 

1975 BMW 2002 

1975 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1972 BMW 2002 

1979 Porsche 924 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1982 Porsche 924 

2000 Mazda Miata SE 

1976 BMW 2002 

1979 Porsche 924 

Sponsor 

Motorsport Auto 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Carbotech Brakes/ 

Jeff Wise Automotive 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Tonys Import Repair 

Frederick Motorsports 

Fry Guys Racing 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Bill Radford (Thanks Dad!) 

Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 

Allianz 

FreSoft, Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Fry Guy Racing 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 29:22.654 

Provisional posted:  9:35 Am       Official posted:10:50 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 3:19:18 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

10.718 

Avg. Speed 

81.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.913 

Best Speed 

82.841 

Best Lap by 

07 - Thomas Rickman 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 1 ITB_C_S_B-Spec 

Grp 1_ITB_C_S_B-Spec Race-2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 8:55:10 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 08:35 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

66 

11 

98 

63 

35 

101 

56 

1 

77 

74 

70 

27 

54 

71 

23 

3 

182 

94 

6 

34 

17 

21 

61 

84 

43 

64 

49 

5 

72 

00 

25 

149 

Name 

Kevin Kopp 

Richard Hromin 

Daniel Conway 

John Hotz 

Steven Rollo 

Mhyar Alzayat 

Jeff Horowitz 

David Biegert 

Paul Wight 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Scott Weir 

Brandon Davis 

Michael Cohen 

Ana Broyles 

Anthony Touset 

Christopher Reiter 

Stuart Smith 

Marc Flitcroft 

James Roberts 

Harris Levitas 

Tim Kress 

Jonathan Murchison 

Richard Yura 

Raymond Heath 

Karim Wassef 

Hector Garrido 

Lindy Toland 

Barry Brown 

John Marlar 

Peter Doane 

Gary Shenk 

Tom Ghan 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

5 

4 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:32.735 

1:32.747 

1:34.599 

1:32.865 

1:37.227 

1:34.841 

1:35.307 

1:34.341 

1:35.960 

1:34.995 

1:35.396 

1:34.801 

1:36.460 

1:36.541 

1:36.652 

1:35.751 

1:37.073 

1:38.706 

1:37.165 

1:37.568 

1:37.609 

1:36.931 

1:38.116 

1:38.078 

1:40.347 

1:42.626 

1:44.638 

1:37.208 

1:45.613 

1:46.795 

1:48.684 

1:48.625 

Hometown 

Great Falls VA 

Stroudsburg PA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Trappe MD 

Arlington VA 

Towson MD 

Warrenton VA 

Oakton VA 

Washington DC 

Silver Spring MD 

Glen Burnie MD 

Owings Mills MD 

Winchester VA 

Woodbridge VA 

Washington DC 

Boonsboro MD 

Berryville VA 

Mount Joy PA 

Pikesville MD 

Pasadena MD 

Sykesville MD 

Fairfax VA 

Mechanicsville VA 

Rockville MD 

Woodbridge VA 

Martinsburg WV 

Lorton VA 

Sterling VA 

Medford NJ 

Lititz PA 

Elkins Park PA 

Region 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SUS 

PHL 

Member_ID 

359310 

273006 

449675 

445857 

427050 

434929 

479141 

479527 

461124 

480331 

349162 

440525 

452581 

478768 

424912 

497004 

473892 

428112 

397904 

467485 

326898 

490238 

449854 

288889 

496920 

448558 

251753_1 

201662 

289311 

415457 

386467 

445988 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda SSM miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance / VCF 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance, Waterworks 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance, The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

KENNETH COBONPUE 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

Monkey Butt Racing/PAW 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

TPC Racing 

Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 

Vencore (The SI) & WINDSOR Customs 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Pikeside Stitchery & Meathead Racing 

Springfield Auto Body 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Avistar, Inc/ JaG Motorsports /Steel Pig Racing 

Windsor Customs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of Race:19.23.062 

Provisional Posted:1:35 PM  Official Posted:2:02 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 12:56:29 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

5.712 

Avg. Speed 

74.287 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.735 

Best Speed 

77.641 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 2 SSM 

Grp 2 SSM Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:05:16 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 11:05 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

11 

66 

101 

98 

63 

74 

1 

35 

56 

23 

71 

94 

182 

21 

70 

6 

54 

72 

25 

61 

00 

84 

64 

3 

49 

43 

77 

27 

17 

5 

34 

149 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

Mhyar Alzayat 

Daniel Conway 

John Hotz 

Kahlil Natirboff 

David Biegert 

Steven Rollo 

Jeff Horowitz 

Anthony Touset 

Ana Broyles 

Marc Flitcroft 

Stuart Smith 

Jonathan Murchison 

Scott Weir 

James Roberts 

Michael Cohen 

John Marlar 

Gary Shenk 

Richard Yura 

Peter Doane 

Raymond Heath 

Hector Garrido 

Christopher Reiter 

Lindy Toland 

Karim Wassef 

Paul Wight 

Brandon Davis 

Tim Kress 

Barry Brown 

Harris Levitas 

Tom Ghan 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

15 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:29.381 

1:29.482 

1:29.846 

1:29.854 

1:30.092 

1:29.792 

1:29.995 

1:30.325 

1:30.878 

1:30.922 

1:31.515 

1:31.384 

1:31.268 

1:31.971 

1:32.228 

1:31.873 

1:31.460 

1:32.040 

1:32.336 

1:32.385 

1:31.742 

1:33.494 

1:33.668 

1:34.114 

1:35.719 

1:35.260 

1:30.670 

1:31.773 

1:32.687 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 

Great Falls VA 

Arlington VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Washington DC 

Warrenton VA 

Trappe MD 

Towson MD 

Woodbridge VA 

Winchester VA 

Berryville VA 

Boonsboro MD 

Sykesville MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Mount Joy PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Sterling VA 

Lititz PA 

Fairfax VA 

Medford NJ 

Mechanicsville VA 

Woodbridge VA 

Washington DC 

Martinsburg WV 

Rockville MD 

Oakton VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Pasadena MD 

Lorton VA 

Pikesville MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

273006 

359310 

434929 

449675 

445857 

480331 

479527 

427050 

479141 

424912 

478768 

428112 

473892 

490238 

349162 

397904 

452581 

289311 

386467 

449854 

415457 

288889 

448558 

497004 

251753_1 

496920 

461124 

440525 

326898 

201662 

467485 

445988 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda SSM miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance, Waterworks 

Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Monkey Butt Racing/PAW 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 

RP Performance, The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

RP Performance 

Avistar, Inc/ JaG Motorsports /Steel Pig Racing 

Vencore (The SI) & WINDSOR Customs 

RP Performance 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Performance 

KENNETH COBONPUE 

Pikeside Stitchery & Meathead Racing 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Springfield Auto Body 

TPC Racing 

Windsor Customs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:02.060 

Provisional posted: 10:35 AM   Official posted:11:15 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:11:45 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1.735 

Avg. Speed 

79.909 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.381 

Best Speed 

80.554 

Best Lap by 

11 - Richard Hromin 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 2 SSM 

Grp 2 SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:50:05 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 09:15 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

Class 

FB 

P2 

P2 

P2 

CF 

CF 

No. 

9 

60 

51 

54 

04 

98 

Name 

Jason Slahor 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

Eric Wallgren 

Keith McDonald 

Joe Marcinski 

Sam Eyer 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

1:22.691 

1:21.520 

1:22.981 

1:27.201 

1:36.997 

1:40.464 

Hometown 

Ellicott City MD 

Great Falls VA 

Chevy Chase MD 

Ranson WV 

Stephens City VA 

Chambersburg PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

385468 

8971 

394450 

355346 

36360 

132025 

Make-Model 

2008 Citation F1000 

1990 AMAC Knobby V 

2000 Radical Clubsport 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2 

1977 Royale RP24 

1980 zink z-10 

Sponsor 

Slahor Racing 

Kropp Tool 

Radial Tire Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:17:07.555 

Provisional Posted: 2:10 PM    Official Posted:2:40PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 12:57:18 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

3.910 

Avg. Speed 

84.083 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.520 

Best Speed 

88.322 

Best Lap by 

60 - Richard L. Knoblauch 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 3 Wings & Things 

Grp 3 Wings & Things Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:40:38 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 12:40 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

Class 

FB 

P2 

P2 

FC 

CF 

P2 

CF 

No. 

9 

60 

54 

58 

98 

51 

04 

Name 

Jason Slahor 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

Sam Eyer 

Eric Wallgren 

Joe Marcinski 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

17 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:13.205 

1:16.604 

1:16.849 

1:18.271 

1:25.551 

1:17.179 

1:29.666 

Hometown 

Ellicott City MD 

Great Falls VA 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Chambersburg PA 

Chevy Chase MD 

Stephens City VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

385468 

8971 

355346 

295237 

132025 

394450 

36360 

Make-Model 

2008 Citation F1000 

1990 AMAC Knobby V 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2 

2000 Van Diemen RF 00/01 

1980 zink z-10 

2000 Radical Clubsport 

1977 Royale RP24 

Sponsor 

Slahor Racing 

Kropp Tool 

Stacy 

Radial Tire Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 25:02.745 

Provisional posted: 11:20 AM        Official posted:12:15 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:10:55 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

52.165 

Avg. Speed 

95.825 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.205 

Best Speed 

98.354 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jason Slahor 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 3 Wings & Things 

Grp 3 Wings & Things Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:44:19 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 10:00 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

Class 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

T3 

AS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

T4 

GT1 

SRX7 

No. 

90 

67 

77 

118 

5 

40 

19 

27 

7 

68 

1 

36 

45 

8 

46 

78 

Name 

JJ Pack 

Patrick Madden 

Vince Strohmer 

Moisey Uretsky 

Anthony Hartz 

John Burkhard 

Blake Buyers 

Brandon Davis 

Chris Etridge 

Michael Root 

John Buyers 

Donald Peyton 

C W Armbrust 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Dick Moisant 

David Lanning 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:26.143 

1:26.394 

1:26.985 

1:30.093 

1:31.727 

1:31.210 

1:31.749 

1:33.418 

1:35.421 

1:36.459 

1:35.440 

1:36.417 

1:37.643 

1:41.988 

1:45.358 

1:42.562 

Hometown 

Midland VA 

Titusville PA 

mt. airy MD 

NY 

Pennsburg PA 

Charles Town WV 

Stafford VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Manchester MD 

Alexandria VA 

Stafford VA 

Sparrows Point MD 

Boyce VA 

Ellicott City MD 

Portsmouth VA 

Henrico VA 

Region 

WDC 

MVR 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

467061 

493091 

312179 

471189 

478293 

188497 

438548 

440525 

252302 

465497 

438391 

332255 

256149 

338423 

71058 

497285 

Make-Model 

2010 Chevrolet Impala 

2009 Ford mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1985 Ford Mustang GT 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

1990 Honda Civic si 

1991 Mazda miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1989 Honda Civic 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1995 Dodge Neon 

Chevrolet Corvette 

1985 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

IceBox Customs/ JP Racing 

City Floors / Olde Towne Motor Co 

DigitalOcean 

Casa de Amigos / Spicoli & Son's TV Repair 

J and L Automotive 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center 

J and L Automotive 

AQUA Plumbing 

LAW Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 19:17.833 

Provisional Posted: 2:40 PM   Official Posted:3:10 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 3:18:28 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

15.356 

Avg. Speed 

80.841 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.143 

Best Speed 

83.582 

Best Lap by 

90 - JJ Pack 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 4 Big Bore 

Grp 4 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:12:56 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 01:10 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

1 

4 

3 

1 

Class 

SPO 

AS 

T3 

AS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

T4 

SRX7 

AS 

GT1 

No. 

90 

77 

118 

5 

19 

40 

7 

68 

36 

1 

27 

45 

8 

78 

67 

46 

Name 

JJ Pack 

Vince Strohmer 

Moisey Uretsky 

Anthony Hartz 

Blake Buyers 

John Burkhard 

Chris Etridge 

Michael Root 

Donald Peyton 

John Buyers 

Brandon Davis 

C W Armbrust 

Lawrence Slivinski 

David Lanning 

Patrick Madden 

Dick Moisant 

Laps 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:21.299 

1:25.426 

1:25.865 

1:29.883 

1:28.762 

1:28.935 

1:34.322 

1:34.594 

1:34.737 

1:32.430 

1:32.596 

1:36.676 

1:38.211 

1:40.525 

1:26.407 

1:42.603 

Hometown 

Midland VA 

mt. airy MD 

NY 

Pennsburg PA 

Stafford VA 

Charles Town WV 

Manchester MD 

Alexandria VA 

Sparrows Point MD 

Stafford VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Boyce VA 

Ellicott City MD 

Henrico VA 

Titusville PA 

Portsmouth VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

MVR 

ODR 

Member_ID 

467061 

312179 

471189 

478293 

438548 

188497 

252302 

465497 

332255 

438391 

440525 

256149 

338423 

497285 

493091 

71058 

Make-Model 

2010 Chevrolet Impala 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1985 Ford Mustang GT 

1990 Honda Civic si 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1989 Honda Civic 

1991 Mazda miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1995 Dodge Neon 

1985 Mazda RX7 

2009 Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

IceBox Customs/ JP Racing 

City Floors / Olde Towne Motor Co 

DigitalOcean 

J and L Automotive 

Casa de Amigos / Spicoli & Son's TV Repair 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center 

AQUA Plumbing 

J and L Automotive 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

LAW Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:31.559 

Provisional posted:  12:05 PM  Official posted:12:55 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 3:17:40 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

86.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.299 

Best Speed 

88.562 

Best Lap by 

90 - JJ Pack 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 4 Big Bore 

Grp 4 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (22 Laps) started at 11:21:22 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 10:45 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

33 

57 

83 

17 

35 

62 

Name 

Alan Olson 

Donald Privett 

Elizabeth Miller 

Stephen Smith 

Steven Miller 

James Mills 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:23.299 

1:23.271 

1:26.254 

1:25.305 

1:26.547 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

New York NY 

Cabin John MD 

Reston VA 

Cabin John MD 

middleburg VA 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

347704 

403017 

304699 

179162 

304698 

267992 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF #863 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1988 Ford SRF 

Sponsor 

Olsinvest Financial/ Hagerman 

Hagerman 

Porcupine Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of Race: 16:57.116 

Provisional Posted:   3:40 PM           Official Posted:  4:20 PM   

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 12:59:24 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.555 

Avg. Speed 

84.946 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.271 

Best Speed 

86.465 

Best Lap by 

57 - Donald Privett 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 5 SRF, SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF3-SRF3 Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:18:26 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 02:10 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

33 

57 

83 

35 

17 

62 

Name 

Alan Olson 

Donald Privett 

Elizabeth Miller 

Steven Miller 

Stephen Smith 

James Mills 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Best Tm 

1:22.231 

1:22.303 

1:23.352 

1:23.274 

1:22.952 

1:27.757 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

New York NY 

Cabin John MD 

Cabin John MD 

Reston VA 

Middleburg VA 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

347704 

403017 

304699 

304698 

179162 

267992 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF #863 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

1988 Ford SRF 

Sponsor 

Olsinvest Financial/ Hagerman 

Hagerman 

Porcupine Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 27:47.120 

Provisional posted:  2:20 PM      Official posted:2:50 PM 

CONTINGENCIES POSTED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:09:11 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.039 

Avg. Speed 

86.377 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.231 

Best Speed 

87.558 

Best Lap by 

33 - Alan Olson 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 5 SRF, SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF-SRF3 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:47:49 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 01:30 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
5 
6 
2 
3 
4 
7 
8 
4 
1 
2 

DNS 

Class 

STU 
SPU 
SPU 
STL 
STL 
LC 
LC 
STL 
STL 
GTP 
LC 
STL 
STL 
GTP 
GTP 
GTP 
STL 
STL 
LC 
HP 
HP 

HP 

No. 

19 
4 

98 
118 
146 
22 
9 

105 
69 
11 
28 
55 

134 
2 

74 
14 
44 
32 
61 
90 
59 

09 

Name 

Mark Liller 
Philip Ackley 
James Pettinato 
Moisey Uretsky 
Ryan Heishman 
Carter Weedon 
Robert Conner 
John Jenkins 
Jeremy Butz 
Bruce Shelton 
Michael Conner 
Robert Butz 
Tristan Edmondson 
David Hsu 
Ralph Pagington 
David R Mapes 
Lev Uretsky 
Juozas "Joe" KaziukÄ—nas 
Brian Donati 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Frank Jones 

David Ellenwood 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
7 

Best Tm 

1:26.012 
1:24.983 
1:25.695 
1:27.535 
1:28.991 
1:29.093 
1:28.398 
1:29.596 
1:31.807 
1:28.913 
1:30.995 
1:32.721 
1:34.154 
1:34.694 
1:35.721 
1:37.138 
1:32.547 
1:35.288 
1:31.332 
1:35.900 
1:42.706 

Hometown 

Aldie VA 
Vienna VA 
Scranton PA 
NY 
Carlisle PA 
Glen Allen VA 
Stafford VA 
New York NY 
Germantown MD 
Charles Town WV 
Nokesville VA 
Poolesville MD 
Pasadena MD 
Darnestown MD 
Kearneysville WV 
College Park MD 
NY 
New York NY 
Round Hill VA 
Derwood MD 
Amelia Court House VA 

Belpre OH 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
NYR 
SUS 
NCR 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

OVR 

Member_ID 

406680 
44941 
275711 
471189 
439869 
495382 
437824 
443782 
466268 
115976 
437496 
468036 
355992 
315554 
394070 
260866_1 
471187 
498701 
482591 
228992 
277705 

237100 

Make-Model 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Baby Grande Monte Carlo 
1988 BMW M3 
2010 Mazda MX-5 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1937 Chevrolet Coupe 
1934 Ford Legend 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1979 Ford Pinto 
1937 Ford Legends 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1989 Honda CRX Si 
1974 Ford Pinto 
1979 Ford Pinto 
1980 Ford Pinto 
2010 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1937 Ford Legends 
1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Austin sprite 

1987 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

Sponsor 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

DPS Nutrition 
DigitalOcean 
Windsor Customs 
Hanover HondaSports 
Crosby's Crab Co. 
Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Catoctin Engineering 
The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern
Crosby's Crab Co. 
Windsor Customs 
Paco's Parts House 
Counterpoise Performance 
ELB Racing 
Automotive Enterprises/Lame Horse Racing 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 
BD Racing 
Blue Crab Racing 

S2 Learning, Ltd. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:17:29.297 
Provisional Posted:  3:20 PM   Official Posted:3:50 PM 
NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:00:08 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1.561 

Avg. Speed 

82.341 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.983 

Best Speed 

84.723 

Best Lap by 

4 - Philip Ackley 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 6 Small Bore 

Grp 6 Small Bore Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:49:52 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 01:40 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 
7 
1 
2 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SPU 
SPU 
STL 
STL 
GTP 
LC 
STL 
LC 
LC 
STL 
STL 
HP 
GTP 
STL 
GTP 
GTP 
STL 
STU 
HP 
LC 

STL 
HP 

No. 

4 
98 

118 
146 
11 
9 

105 
28 
61 
69 
55 
90 
14 
32 
2 

74 
134 
19 
59 
22 

44 
09 

Name 

Philip Ackley 
James Pettinato 
Moisey Uretsky 
Ryan Heishman 
Bruce Shelton 
Robert Conner 
John Jenkins 
Michael Conner 
Brian Donati 
Jeremy Butz 
Robert Butz 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
David R Mapes 
Juozas "Joe" KaziukÄ—nas 
David Hsu 
Ralph Pagington 
Tristan Edmondson 
Mark Liller 
Frank Jones 
Carter Weedon 

Lev Uretsky 
David Ellenwood 

Laps 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
16 
9 
8 
4 

Best Tm 

1:25.047 
1:25.562 
1:26.558 
1:28.547 
1:28.049 
1:28.542 
1:28.987 
1:28.672 
1:30.053 
1:31.382 
1:32.722 
1:33.487 
1:35.033 
1:34.890 
1:34.385 
1:35.978 
1:32.340 
1:22.256 
1:35.223 
1:28.858 

Hometown 

Vienna VA 
Scranton PA 
NY 
Carlisle PA 
Charles Town WV 
Stafford VA 
New York NY 
Nokesville VA 
Round Hill VA 
Germantown MD 
Poolesville MD 
Derwood MD 
College Park MD 
New York NY 
Darnestown MD 
Kearneysville WV 
Pasadena MD 
Aldie VA 
Amelia Court House VA 
Glen Allen VA 

NY 
Belpre OH 

Region 

WDC 
NEP 
NYR 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 

NYR 
OVR 

Member_ID 

44941 
275711 
471189 
439869 
115976 
437824 
443782 
437496 
482591 
466268 
468036 
228992 
260866_1 
498701 
315554 
394070 
355992 
406680 
277705 
495382 

471187 
237100 

Make-Model 

Baby Grande Monte Carlo 
1988 BMW M3 
2010 Mazda MX-5 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1979 Ford Pinto 
1934 Ford Legend 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1937 Ford Legends 
1937 Ford Legends 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
1980 Ford Pinto 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1974 Ford Pinto 
1979 Ford Pinto 
1989 Honda CRX Si 
2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Austin sprite 
1937 Chevrolet Coupe 

2010 Mazda MX-5 
1987 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

Sponsor 

DPS Nutrition 
DigitalOcean 
Windsor Customs 
The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern
Crosby's Crab Co. 
Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Crosby's Crab Co. 
BD Racing 
Catoctin Engineering 
Windsor Customs 
Blue Crab Racing 
Automotive Enterprises/Lame Horse Racing 
Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 
Counterpoise Performance 
ELB Racing 
Paco's Parts House 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Hanover HondaSports 

S2 Learning, Ltd. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 28:57.044 
Provisional posted:  1:45 PM     Official posted: 2:15 PM 
CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:08:15 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

3.148 

Avg. Speed 

82.899 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.256 

Best Speed 

87.532 

Best Lap by 

19 - Mark Liller 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 6 Small Bore 

Grp 6 Small Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:05:50 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 11:30 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 

89 
4 

63 
33 

146 
49 

105 
82 

155 
9 

55 
90 
69 
43 
32 
37 
81 
65 

Name 

Joe Spaid 
Rob Hines 
John Hotz 
Neil O'Rourke 
Ryan Heishman 
Peter Ensor 
John Jenkins 
Theodore Cahall 
Robert Cahall 
Louis Interdonato 
Robert Butz 
Steve Sturm 
Jeremy Butz 
Scott ORourke 
Juozas "Joe" KaziukÄ—nas 
Joe Benton 
E. Lawrence Cahall 
Lee York 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 

4 
2 

Best Tm 

1:27.697 
1:27.669 
1:27.812 
1:27.683 
1:27.653 
1:28.466 
1:28.370 
1:29.200 
1:30.326 
1:30.481 
1:31.833 
1:31.563 
1:31.027 
1:35.129 
1:34.579 
1:37.551 
1:41.080 
1:29.161 

Hometown 

Brookeville MD 
Arlington VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
baltimore MD 
Carlisle PA 
Finksburg MD 
New York NY 
Chanhassen MN 
Mundelien IL 
Manassas VA 
Poolesville MD 
Mc Lean VA 
Germantown MD 
Baltimore MD 
New York NY 
Mc Lean VA 
Indian Creek IL 
Mount Airy MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 

Member_ID 

405245 
219365 
445857 
373646 
439869 
464679 
443782 
386084 
426156 
300699 
468036 
384453 
466268 
480611 
498701 
374198 
416128 
344333 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 
MEATHEAD / G-LOC / Redline/  Ti-speed 
Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 
COLUMBIA TILE & MARBLE MEATHEAD YORK AUTO 
Windsor Customs 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Cahall Racing / Meathead Racing 
Cahall / Meathead Racing 
Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 
Windsor Customs 
Meathead Racing 
Catoctin Engineering 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 
SportsCar Shop Inc. 
Cahall Racing 
York Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:17:45.106 
Provisional Posted: 4:15 PM    Official Posted:4:45 PM 
CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:00:55 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.646 

Avg. Speed 

81.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.653 

Best Speed 

82.142 

Best Lap by 

146 - Ryan Heishman 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 7 SM  

Grp 7 SM Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:44:17 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 02:40 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

65 

4 

89 

33 

146 

49 

105 

82 

63 

155 

69 

55 

81 

37 

43 

32 

9 

90 

Name 

Lee York 

Rob Hines 

Joe Spaid 

Neil O'Rourke 

Ryan Heishman 

Peter Ensor 

John Jenkins 

Theodore Cahall 

John Hotz 

Robert Cahall 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert Butz 

E. Lawrence Cahall 

Joe Benton 

Scott ORourke 

Juozas "Joe" Kaziukenas 

Louis Interdonato 

Steve Sturm 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

Best Tm 

1:27.232 

1:27.185 

1:27.048 

1:26.973 

1:27.682 

1:27.467 

1:28.509 

1:28.617 

1:27.692 

1:29.650 

1:30.277 

1:32.458 

1:32.517 

1:33.260 

1:33.738 

1:33.802 

Hometown 

Mount Airy MD 

Arlington VA 

Brookeville MD 

Baltimore MD 

Carlisle PA 

Finksburg MD 

New York NY 

Chanhassen MN 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Mundelien IL 

Germantown MD 

Poolesville MD 

Indian Creek IL 

Mc Lean VA 

Baltimore MD 

New York NY 

Manassas VA 

Mc Lean VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

344333 

219365 

405245 

373646 

439869 

464679 

443782 

386084 

445857 

426156 

466268 

468036 

416128 

374198 

480611 

498701 

300699 

384453 

Make-Model 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

York Automotive 

MEATHEAD / G-LOC / Redline/  Ti-speed 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 

COLUMBIA TILE & MARBLE MEATHEAD YORK AUTO 

Windsor Customs 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Cahall Racing / Meathead Racing 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Catoctin Engineering 

Windsor Customs 

Cahall Racing 

SportsCar Shop Inc. 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Meathead Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 29:15.821 

Provisional posted: 3:05 PM    Official posted: 3:45 PM 

CONTINCENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:07:08 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.502 

Avg. Speed 

82.013 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.973 

Best Speed 

82.784 

Best Lap by 

33 - Neil O'Rourke 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 7 SM  

Grp 7 SM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:26:09 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 02:15 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

B1 

B1 

B6 

B6 

B7 

B7 

B7 

B7 

B7 

B7 

No. 

83 

35 

35 

70 

168 

134 

49 

8 

11 

149 

Name 

Elizabeth Miller 

Steven Miller 

Steven Rollo 

Scott Weir 

Mark Liller 

Chuck Edmondson 

Lindy Toland 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Jordan Eichelbaum 

Tom Ghan 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:25.300 

1:25.703 

1:32.847 

1:33.153 

1:34.398 

1:36.949 

1:38.636 

1:43.271 

1:44.867 

Hometown 

Cabin John MD 

Cabin John MD 

Trappe MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Aldie VA 

Severna Park MD 

Martinsburg WV 

Ellicott City MD 

Vienna VA 

Elkins Park PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

304699 

304698 

427050 

349162 

406680 

355990 

251753_1 

338423 

486944 

445988 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Dodge Neon 

2000 Mazda Miata SE 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Porcupine Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing 

RP Performance, Waterworks 

RP Performance, The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Paco's Parts House 

Pikeside Stitchery & Meathead Racing 

Windsor Customs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time:17:22.610 

Provisional Posted:4:50 PM Official Posted: 5:15 PM 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:01:39 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.440 

Avg. Speed 

82.869 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.300 

Best Speed 

84.408 

Best Lap by 

83 - Elizabeth Miller 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 8 Bracket Sprint 

Bracket Sprint Race 1 

Race started at 16:27:10 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/1/2016 03:30 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Bracket Race1

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

B1 

B1 

B5 

B5 

B6 

B7 

B7 

B7 

B7 

B7 

No. 

83 

35 

35 

168 

70 

11 

49 

8 

134 

149 

Name 

Elizabeth Miller 

Steven Miller 

Steven Rollo 

Mark Liller 

Scott Weir 

Jordan Eichelbaum 

Lindy Toland 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Chuck Edmondson 

Tom Ghan 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

16 

Best Tm 

1:23.310 

1:23.064 

1:31.038 

1:31.126 

1:32.235 

1:35.750 

1:36.001 

1:37.776 

Hometown 

Cabin John MD 

Cabin John MD 

Trappe MD 

Aldie VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Vienna VA 

Martinsburg WV 

Ellicott City MD 

Severna Park MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

304699 

304698 

427050 

406680 

349162 

486944 

251753_1 

338423 

355990 

445988 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata SE 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Dodge Neon 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Porcupine Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing 

RP Performance, Waterworks 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

RP Performance, The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 

Pikeside Stitchery & Meathead Racing 

Paco's Parts House 

Windsor Customs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 28:04.105 

Provisional posted:  3:55 PM  Official posted:4:25 PM 

CONTINCENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:03:04 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.157 

Avg. Speed 

85.505 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.064 

Best Speed 

86.680 

Best Lap by 

35 - Steven Miller 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 8 Bracket Sprint 

Bracket Sprint Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:09:38 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 03:00 PM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Bracket Race2

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by


	M10_Grp1_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp1_Race2_Final
	M10_Grp2_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp2_Race2_Final
	M10_Grp3_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp3_Race2_Final
	M10_Grp4_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp4_Race2_Final
	M10_Grp5_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp5_Race2_Final
	M10_Grp6_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp6_Race2_Final
	M10_Grp7_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp7_Race2_Final
	M10_Grp8_Race1_Final
	M10_Grp8_Race2_Final

